CH \$40.00 213341

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM435718 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hartford Life Insurance Company		07/19/2017	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hartford Fire Insurance Company		
Street Address:	One Hartford Plaza		
City:	Hartford		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06155		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2133410	DCPLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8605477913

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8605477913

Email: trademark.law@thehartford.com

Correspondent Name: Cedric DeLaCruz

Address Line 1: One Hartford Plaza

Address Line 2: Law Dept. IP Trademark Unit HO1-143

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06155

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cedric DeLaCruz	
SIGNATURE:	/Cedric DeLaCruz/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=DCPLUS TM assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006109 FRAME: 0339

900413955

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Hartford Life Insurance Company (Assignor), a Connecticut corporation, having a place of business at One Hartford Plaza, Hartford, CT 06155 has registered the following trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>

Registration No.

DCPLUS

2133410

WHEREAS, Hartford Fire Insurance Company (Assignee), a Connecticut corporation, having a place of business at One Hartford Plaza, Hartford, CT 06155, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and said registration therefore along with all of the good will of the business in connection with the mark.

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration, including the right to sue and recover for past infringements and other violations thereof, absolutely and forever without limitations, and Assignee hereby fully accepts such assignment and transfer.

This assignment is effective as of July 19, 2017.

HARTFORD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

Dated: July 19, 2017

· ¬

Cedric DeLaCruz

Assistant General Counsel